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The sample at a glance /1

Country

Oceania . 2%

South America I 2%
psia | 1%

Central America Il%
Africa Il%

Caribbean Islands | 0%

Mainly from
| prefer not to state D 4% y

North America and Europe

Gender Identity

men
women - 8%

transgender I 1%

other |1%
| prefer not tostate | | 4%

Mainly
men

968 respondents

Age

18 - 34 years [l 6%

35 - 44 years

45 - 54 years

55 - 64 years
more than 64 years

| prefer not to state D 4%

Malinly adults
over 45

Sexual Orientation

-
lesbian -7%
bisexual - 6%
other [§2%
| prefer not to state |:| 4%

Malinly
gay and lesblan

Italy: the LGBTQ+ travelers’ experience | © Marianna di Salle (2022)



The sample at a glance /2 968 respondents

Marital Status Individual Net Monthly Income

civilunion / martied more than 8,000 ¢ Average
single o002~ 80998 5,389 $
dating/ engaged 4,001 - 6,000

widow / widower . 3% 3,001 - 40003
separated / divorced .2% AR =SS - 6%
| prefer not to state |:| 6% LS 222008 - 6%
1,501-2,000$ N 59,
Mainly 1,001-1,500$ [ 49 5,925 $ EI
partnered upto 1,000 [ o -
(married, in a civil union or engaged) |prefer nottostate | 165 3,894 $ -

Children Holiday Experiences

o chidren Onceayear Holldays

grown up children 2 - 3 times a year per year

children under 18 [ 3% 4+ times a year 2,8
| prefer not to state D3% Never D 3%

Mainly A group of

with no children passionate hollday makers
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In your opinion, what are the 3 destinations everyone
To p Of m I n d d GStI n atl o ns should visit at least once in their life? (open answer)

San Francisco

Europe 4
New Zealand il

Top 20 destinations

Egypt 4%

n. 968 | Percentage on the number of respondents

pars
New York e00
00000000
Londor s33883852
0000000
Italy egecsses
th eepoE
Rome oBReS®
BHeBS
Hawai . Siiisse
1 000000
Greece s s oo
_ 1 »e
Spain ve oot
Australia a4
USA National Parks
Barcelona
Amsterdam m
France
Japan

!

4 Italy: the LGBTQ+ travelers’ experience | © Marianna di Salle (2022)



In your opinion, what are the 3 destinations everyone
co u nt r I es n Ot to m Iss should visit at least once in their life? (open answer)

Country Destinations (number of answers)

New York (232), Hawaii (76), National Parks (55),
USA San Francisco (43), Alaska (34), USA (27),

9 604
Ush 8 e et (16) Othir 37 destinations (121
France F[g(;‘f)e Paris (258), France (45), Other 4 destinations (4)
Italy i Italy Italy (134), Rome (104), Venice (32),
(305) Other 14 destinations (35)
UK (fg’i) London (141), UK (28), Other 9 destinations (22)
Spain Spain Spain (59), Barcelona (49), Madrid (16),
(152) Other 4 destinations (28)
Greece Greece Greece (71), Mykonos (16),
(108) Other 5 destinations (21)
Australia Australia Australia (57), Sydney (22),
(90) Other 5 destinations (11)
Japan J"(‘gg” Japan (43), Tokyo (16), Other 2 destinations (5)
Germany Germany  pojin (36), Germany (14), Other 4 destinations (5)

(55)

Mexico (26), Puerto Vallarta (16),

Mexico A4 To p 10 (11!) co u ntl' i es Mg’gfo Other 9 destinations (13)

Netherlands S22 if answers are grouped by country Nethgg'f"ds Amsterdam (47), Netherlands (8)

n. 2.904 | Percentage on the number of answers
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How much do you think the following countries are LGBTQ+ friendly
LG BTQ + fr I e n d I I n ess and could offer a nice holiday experience to LGBTQ+ travelers?

LGBTQ+ friendliness of eight European destinations was surveyed without revealing that Italy was the LGBTO+ Countries
main focus of the research: the country that ranked 3™ by popularity is perceived as the least LGBTQ+ friendliness not to miss
friendly. 8+9+10 Average Ranking

Greece

‘ ltaly

50% 7,3 6"

48% @ 3

Scandinavia = Norway, Sweden, Denmark,
Finland, Iceland, Scandinavia

2 3 u4 "6 7 "8 =9 =10

n. 968 | Scale: 1 Not LGBTQ+ friendly at all - 10 Very LGBTQ+ friendly
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Focu s on Ital How much do you think the following countries are LGBTQ+ friendly
y and could offer a nice holiday experience to LGBTQ+ travelers?

LGBTQ+ friendliness

Average score: 7,2

... but the perception of Italy as an LGBTQ+ friendly
destination changes according to travel experiences
in Italy:

Never been to Italy 6,9
First timers 7,4

Repeaters 7,2

Photo: Wikipedia | Mnemoc

n. 968 | Scale: 1 Not LGBTQ+ friendly at all - 10 Very LGBTQ+ friendly
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Perception of Italy

Attractors

Cultural and historical
offer is unique

Natural landscape and
sceneries are unique

Food and wine are the best
Italy offers unique
experiences and activities

Italy is an interesting
destination for outdoor activities

ltaly is perfect
for a seaside holiday

Italy is a good destination for
entertainment and nightlife

ltaly is a romantic place /
perfect for LGBTQ+ weddings

Italy is suitable for
LGBTQ+ family with kids holidays

8,5

8,4

8,4

I

7,9

17,7

7,5

7,4

n. 968 | Scale: 1 Completely disagree - 10 Completely agree

A good Image

Country

High level of tourist
accommodation

Italians are friendly and kind

Safe destination

Well preserved environment
and clean public spaces

Good value for money destination

Efficient local transport system

Italians have a negative attitude
towards the LGBTQ+ community

According to your knowledge and experience of [taly, how much do you agree

with the following statements regardless of whether you have visited Italy or not?

7,6

7,5

7,1

7

It’s a negative sentence: a low average is a positive score!

n. 968 | Scale: 1 Completely disagree - 10 Completely agree

A slightly less good Image



Italy

LGBTQ+ most friendly places

Rome
Venice The most LGBTQ+ friendly regions
(if destinations are grouped by region)
Amalfi Coast I 2% = Lazio (33%)
= Lombardy (24%)
Naples .1% = Tuscany (11%)
= Veneto (6%)
Bologna . 1% = Campania (4%)

= Emilia Romagna (2%)

Generic destinations . 2% Regions whose destinations were
NOT mentioned
All of Italy is LGBTQ+ friendly I 1% = Abruzzo
. _ = Basilicata
No place is LGBTQ+ friendly [l 1% - Marche
_ o I 1% = Molise
Non ltalian destinations 0 = Valle d'Aosta

| do not know / | do not care 15%

n. 968

What is the most LGBTQ+ friendly place in Italy?

(open answer)

Other destinations Percentage

Tuscany 1%

Capri, Torre del Lago 0,7%

Viareggio 0,6%

Sicily 0,5%

Torino, Verona 0,4%

Italian Riviera, Portofino, 0.3%

Puglia, Sorrento, Trieste ’
Catania, Cinque Terre, Emilia 0.2%

Romagna, Gallipoli, Sanremo

Calabria, Campania, Genoa,
Ischia, Merano, Noto,
Padua, Palermo, Pisa, 0,1%
Procida, Rimini, Sardinia,
Siena, Spoleto, Veneto
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How many nights did you spend in

H OI Id ay5 I I'I Ita Iy [taly during your last holiday?

North America

Length

41%
Long holidays

7,8 nights
Average length

39% visited ltaly
on a long holiday

Europe
28%
Long holidays
7 nights
n.719 Average length
® 1 -3 nights 8
® 4 -7 nights 7’7 nlghts
8 - 14 nights

more than 15 nights

10 Italy: the LGBTQ+ travelers’ experience | © Marianna di Salle (2022)



H OI Id ays I n Ita Iy How did you organize your last trip to ltaly?

Trip organization

25% of respondents (mainly non male, first timers and North American)
organized their holiday to Italy through a travel agent / tour operator, but
with no preference for specialized LGBTQ+ travel agents / tour operators

only 6%).
(only
Men Women Other .FIrSt Repeaters I-
timers —

Existing tour package

o ilorada o 18%  27% 29% 32% 15% 20%  11%

Preference "GBZ?:GGI’B’(;%E;%’%D:;:?S 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 1%
for DIY holidays,

but ... pacllabg"e“g:‘iziz‘r'ﬂgge tfr‘i‘; 24%  31% 35% 36% 21% 20%  12%

| arranged everything by myself 76% 69% 65% 64% 79% 71% 88%

n. 719

m Existing tour package by a generalist Travel Agent / Tour Operator
= Tailormade trip by a generalist Travel Agent / Tour Operator
= Existing tour package designed for LGBTQ+ travelers
Tailormade trip by an LGBTQ+ specialized Travel Agent / Tour Operator
| arranged everything by myself
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Whom did you travel with

H OI Id ays I I'I Ita Iy during your last holiday in Italy?

Travel companions Mon  Women Other

Partner 51% 46% 46% 50% 54%

Friends 26% 28% 11% 27% 21%

On my own 18% 15% 11% 17% 17%

Family (adults only) 9% 13% 20% 10% 10%

Pre-established group 5% 13% 17% 8% 3%
Italy,

3% 4% 6% 3% 3%

Family (kids and teens)

a destination
1% for two o -

Other

n. 719
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Holidays In Italy NOT incucing the sostfor intormatonal ranerors?

More th
COSt 30,:3601 ;n Average

All respondents . ----- 15% 2,227 $ = | don’t want to answer
Where do you come from? 0 - 500 USD
- - --II. 11% 1,587 $ 501 - 1,000 USD
2' . ----- 29% 2,412 $ 1,001 - 1,500 USD
How many nights did you spend in Italy? 1,501 - 2,000 USD
- --II. 10% 1,470 $ m 2,001 - 2,500 USD

n. 719

1 - 3 nights

8 - 14 nights
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H OI Id ays I n Ita Iy How likely is it that you would recommend a holiday in ltaly to a friend?

Net Promoter Score

All respondents

Europe
(n. 149) 39% =
C
=
. (@]
North A::e;g:; 57% (&}
1 - 3 nights
(n. 120) 38% >
3
4 - 7 nights S
(n. 315) 46% =
=
8 - 14 nights , S
(n. 225) 65% 5
15 ights EJ
or more TLg59) 78%
First timers ®
36% _ >
(n. 188) é =
[s)
Repeaters =<
(n.531) 60% S
n.719 ® Good ¢ Great ¢ Amazing °
0% +20% +40% +100%
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